

SEPTEMBER 21, 2016 HEARINGS

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

VS

JOHN BROWN, D/B/A HOME IMPROVEMENT REMODELING & RESTORATION

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that JOHN BROWN, d/b/a HOME IMPROVEMENT REMODELING & RESTORATION shall pay a civil penalty of \$400.00 per day for 35 days for a total of \$14,000.00 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against JOHN BROWN, d/b/a HOME IMPROVEMENT REMODELING & RESTORATION to prevent him from performing work in violation. JOHN BROWN, d/b/a HOME IMPROVEMENT REMODELING & RESTORATION shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

VS

CHARITY FAITH GARNER, D/B/A PURPLE MARTIN GROUP

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that the license of CHARITY FAITH GARNER, d/b/a PURPLE MARTIN GROUP is hereby revoked for misconduct. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against CHARITY FAITH GARNER, d/b/a PURPLE MARTIN GROUP to prevent her from performing work in violation. CHARITY FAITH GARNER, d/b/a PURPLE MARTIN GROUP shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

VS

JUAN RUIZ, D/B/A J. RUIZ CONSTRUCTION

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that JUAN RUIZ, d/b/a J. RUIZ CONSTRUCTION shall pay a civil penalty of \$400.00 per day for 8 days for a total of \$3,200.00 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against JUAN RUIZ, d/b/a J. RUIZ CONSTRUCTION to prevent him from performing work in violation. JUAN RUIZ, d/b/a J. RUIZ CONSTRUCTION shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

VS

ROY ABNEY

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that ROY ABNEY shall pay a civil penalty of \$300.00 per day for 30 days for a total of \$9,000.00 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against ROY ABNEY to prevent him from performing work in violation. ROY ABNEY shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

SETTLEMENT AGREEMENTS

29411 JEREMY TERRELL DBA - IAT, LLC \$4,800.00 reduced to \$1,300.00 if no further violations for 3 years and pay any judgment
42397 CHARLES MABRY DBA - MABRY PROPERTIES AND HOLDINGS, LLC \$10,000.00 reduced to \$400.00 if no further violations for 3 years and pay any judgment
42520 BILL NEWMAN DBA - SOUTHERN STEEL BUILDINGS \$6,400.00 reduced to \$400.00 if no further violations for 3 years and pay any judgment
42643 RANDY MILLER DBA - FOREVERLAWN OF THE OZARKS \$200.00
28259 TRACY TURNER DBA - TURNER ROOFING & CONSTRUCTION \$200.00
24530 THE FLOOR STORE L.L.C. \$400.00 reduced to \$200.00 if no further violations for 2 years

42483 NICHOLAS WADE \$600.00
42226 WALTER A. DAVIS \$18,000.00 reduced to \$300.00 if no further violations
for 3 years and pay any judgment
38662 STANLEY DOUGLAS DBA - DOUGLAS POOLS & PONDS \$12,000.00
reduced to \$2,000.00 if no further violations for 3 years
34984 ROBBY GREEN DBA - GREENS GUTTERING\$300.00
17571 TONY SEIGRIST ROOFING COMPANY DBA - T & C BUILDERS
\$300.00
18219 STANCO CONSTRUCTION LLC \$200.00
39754 KIDDER CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT, INC. \$200.00